

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 19-1558

DONALD L. CLARK,
Appellee,
vs.
STATE OF IOWA,
Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR JOHNSON COUNTY
HONORABLE LARS ANDERSON, JUDGE

**APPELLEE'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
AND REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT**

FRANK J. NIDEY
**NIDEY, ERDAHL,
MEIER & ARAGUAS, P.L.C.**
425 2ND STREET, SUITE 1000
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401
Ph: (319) 369-0000
Fax: (319) 369-6972
Email: fnidey@eiowalaw.com

THOMAS P. FRERICHS
FRERICHS LAW OFFICE, P.C.
P.O. Box 328
Waterloo, IA 50704
Ph: (319) 236-7204
Fax: (319) 236-7206
Email: tfrerichs@frerichslaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEE, DONALD L. CLARK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. Even Under a “Granular Approach,” the Issue in Clark’s PCR was Litigated for the Application of Issue Preclusion.....	5
A. <i>Lemartec</i> is consistent with the law of issue preclusion in Iowa.....	6
B. Applying Offensive Issue Preclusion Against a State Public Defender in a Legal Malpractice Case is Consistent with Iowa’s Statutory Framework.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	14
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Barker v. Capotosto</i> , 875 N.W.2d 157, 168 (Iowa 2016).....	13
<i>Clark v. The Board of Directors</i> , 24 Iowa 266 (Iowa 1868).....	12
<i>Coger v. North Western Union Packet Co.</i> , 37 Iowa 145 (Iowa 1873).....	12
<i>Ennenga v. State</i> , 812 N.W. 2d 696, 710 (Iowa 2012).....	11
<i>Gardner v. Hartford Ins. Accident & Indem. Co.</i> , 659 N.W.2d 198, 203 (Iowa 2003).....	5
<i>Harrison v. State Bank of Bussey</i> , 440 N.W.2d 398, 401 (Iowa 1989).....	5
<i>Hunter v. City of Des Moines</i> , 300 N.W.2d 212, 122 (Iowa 1981).....	12
<i>Jorge Constr. Co. v. Weigel Excavating & Grading Co.</i> , 343 N.W.2d 439, 444 (Iowa 1984).....	9-10
<i>Lemartec v. Eng’g & Constr. v. Advance Conveying Techs, LLC</i> , 940 N.W.2d 775, 785 (Iowa 2020).....	passim
<i>State v. Graves</i> , 668 N.W.2d 860, 881 (Iowa 2003).....	11
<i>Stevens v. Horton</i> , 984 P.2d 868 (Ore. App. 1999).....	14
<i>Stewart v. Elliott</i> , 239 P.3d 1236 (Ala. 2010).....	14
<i>United Fire & Cas. Co. v. Shelly Funeral Home, Inc.</i> , 642 N.W.2d 648, 655 (Iowa 2002).....	6
<i>Varnum v. Brien</i> , 763 N.W.2d 862 (Iowa 2009).....	12
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Iowa Code § 815.10(6).....	13
Iowa Code § 13.2.....	14
Iowa Code § 669.5(b).....	14
Iowa Code § 669.11.....	14
